RESOLUTION NO. 2009-134

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE DELEGATING TO THE MAYOR AND CITY MANAGER AUTHORITY TO SIGN A TRANSFER AGREEMENT WITH THE SACRAMENTO REGIONAL TRANSIT DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove (City) provides public transportation service for the public benefit for people living, working, and shopping in the City of Elk Grove; and

WHEREAS, Sacramento Regional Transit District (RT) provides bus and rail public transportation for the benefit of persons in Sacramento County; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to coordinate its transportation services with those currently being provided by RT; and

WHEREAS, RT considers the coordination of services to be in furtherance of its legislatively declared objective to provide a unified regional transportation system.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby delegates authority to the Mayor and City Manager to sign a Transfer Agreement with the Sacramento Regional Transit District.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 8th day of July 2009.

PATRICK HUME, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

SUSAN J. BLACKSTON. CITY CLERK

SUSAN COCHRAN CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2009-134

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Susan J. Blackston, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on July 8, 2009 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Hume, Scherman, Cooper, Davis, Detrick

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Susan J. Blackston, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California